  HDL20/32-M-A/E-O
Created on 1/14/2008 2:27:00 PM 1 BEGINNING SERIAL NO. 04110000
176 MITTEL DRIVE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191
DIGITAL HEADLINER 20 and 32 oz
POPCORN MACHINE OPERATION
MANUAL
120/208 - 240 Volt,
Single and Three Phase, 60 Hz

       HDL20/32-M-A/E-S
Created on 1/14/2008 2:37:00 PM 4   BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER 04115540
Part Number Configuration: Headliner, 20 oz., 32 oz.
HDL 32 H  1 X - F  - X
Model
HDL-Headliner
xx-No Kettle
Kettle
20-20 oz. Kettle
32-32 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
   H - 120/208/3/60
 Q - 120/208/3/60
 R – 230/1/60
 S – 230/380/3P/60
50 Hz.
 E - 230/1/50
 G – 230/380/1/50 CE
 N – 240/415/3/50
Japan
 I – 100/200/1/50
 J – 100/200/1/60
 P – 100/200/3/60
Corn
 1 – Salted Corn
2 - Sugar Corn
3 – Salt & Sugar Corn (Not available with Logic)
Control
 D - Digital Control
 E - One Pop Control
 F - One Pop Control with Counter
Cabinet
 C – Counter Model Cabinet
 F – Floor Model Cabinet
Features
 X – No Custom Features
 C – Custom Features
 SS – Stainless Steel Pan
 SR – Short Side Glass Right
 SL – Short Side Glass Left
 Z - Other
       HDL20/32-M-A/E-S
Created on 1/14/2008 2:37:00 PM 5   BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER 04115540
IV.   SPECIFICATIONS
A.  ELECTRICAL  SPECIFICATIONS:
120/208 - 240 Volt, Single, 60 Hz
230 Volt, Single Phase, 50 Hz
400 Volt, 3N~, Three Phase, 50 Hz
100/200 Volt, Single Phase, 50 & 60 Hz
B.     SIZE SPECIFICATIONS:
MODEL HDL20  HEADLINER 20 OZ. ELECTRIC COUNTER MODEL
Capacity:   20 oz. All-Steel Kettle,  400 one-ounce servings per hour
Electrical:   5600 watts
Dimensions:  28"D x 36"W x 47" H - - - -  71 cm D x 91 cm W x 119 cm H
Net Weight:  250 lbs. (113 kg.)
MODEL HDL32CP HEADLINER 32 OZ. ELECTRIC COUNTER MODEL
Capacity:   32 oz. All-Steel Kettle  640 one-ounce servings per hour
Electrical:   6600 watts
Dimensions:  28"D x 36"W x 47" H - - - - 71 cm D x 91 cm W x 119 cm H
Net Weight:  250 lbs. (113 kg.)
MODEL HDL20FP HEADLINER 20 OZ. ELECTRIC FLOOR MODEL
Capacity:   20 oz. All-Steel Kettle  400 one-ounce servings per hour
Electrical:   5600 watts
Dimensions:  28"D x 36"W x 74"H - - - - 71 cm D x 91 cm W x 188 cm H
Net Weight:  370 lbs. (168 kg.)
MODEL HDL32FP HEADLINER 32 OZ. ELECTRIC FLOOR MODEL
Capacity:   32 oz. All-Steel Kettle  640 one-ounce servings per hour
Electrical:    6600 watts
Dimensions:  28"D x 36"W x 74"H - - - - 71 cm D x 91 cm W x 188 cm H
Net Weight:  380 lbs. (168 kg.)
PURPOSE OF MANUAL
 This instruction manual is intended to familiarize owners with the servicing